
Rank Bib
Name Nat

T Result Behind RkLoop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Loop 5
Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk

1 3 KOCMANEK Vladimir CZE 2 35:21.6 0.0 1
Cumulative Tim 11:03.0 0.0 1 17:04.8 0.0 1 23:53.8 0.0 1 30:02.3 0.0 1 35:21.6 0.0 1
Loop Time 11:03.0 0.0 1 6:01.8 +10.9 5 6:49.0 +51.6 23 6:08.5 +12.8 3 5:19.3 +29.9 30
Shooting 0 29.6 +1.0 =3 0 31.0 +19.5 9 2 26.4 +4.0 =10 0 25.8 +7.2 13 2 1:52.9 +14.4 8
Range Time 49.1 +35.8 32 50.6 +1.9 4 45.5 +4.3 =7 45.2 +3.0 =8 3:10.4 +32.3 23
Course Time 10:08.6 +3.9 5 5:05.4 +15.6 14 5:11.2 +17.0 20 5:17.8 +18.4 18 5:19.3 +29.9 30 31:02.3 +1:23.3 15
Penalty Time 5.2 5.7 52.3 5.5 1:08.8

2 2 MARCHL Thomas AUT 4 35:38.1 +16.5 2
Cumulative Tim 11:20.2 +17.2 3 18:35.0 +1:30.2 26 24:32.4 +38.6 6 30:33.8 +31.5 2 35:38.1 +16.5 2
Loop Time 11:20.2 +17.2 3 7:14.8 +1:23.9 49 5:57.4 0.0 1 6:01.4 +5.7 2 5:04.3 +14.9 11
Shooting 1 28.6 0.0 1 3 34.6 +23.1 22 0 29.9 +7.5 =31 0 29.5 +10.9 =30 4 2:02.9 +24.4 16
Range Time 47.2 +33.9 31 52.4 +3.7 =10 46.6 +5.4 15 47.9 +5.7 24 3:14.1 +36.0 28
Course Time 10:04.7 0.0 1 5:05.2 +15.4 13 5:06.5 +12.3 8 5:08.4 +9.0 8 5:04.3 +14.9 11 30:29.1 +50.1 6
Penalty Time 28.3 1:17.2 4.3 5.1 1:55.1

3 15 VAELBE Frederik EST 3 35:43.0 +21.4 3
Cumulative Tim 11:38.1 +35.1 12 18:11.0 +1:06.2 15 24:42.1 +48.3 10 30:37.8 +35.5 3 35:43.0 +21.4 3
Loop Time 11:38.1 +35.1 12 6:32.9 +42.0 26 6:31.1 +33.7 15 5:55.7 0.0 1 5:05.2 +15.8 12
Shooting 1 36.6 +8.0 29 1 35.5 +24.0 29 1 29.5 +7.1 29 0 27.3 +8.7 =19 3 2:09.1 +30.6 25
Range Time 57.4 +44.1 52 55.7 +7.0 24 50.4 +9.2 29 47.2 +5.0 17 3:30.7 +52.6 50
Course Time 10:12.0 +7.3 11 5:07.8 +18.0 21 5:12.0 +17.8 21 5:03.9 +4.5 4 5:05.2 +15.8 12 30:40.9 +1:01.9 9
Penalty Time 28.7 29.3 28.7 4.6 1:31.4

4 30 PROSSER Mathias AUT 5 35:52.1 +30.5 4
Cumulative Tim 11:53.5 +50.5 24 18:18.6 +1:13.8 20 24:40.6 +46.8 9 30:58.6 +56.3 6 35:52.1 +30.5 4
Loop Time 11:53.5 +50.5 24 6:25.1 +34.2 16 6:22.0 +24.6 10 6:18.0 +22.3 9 4:53.5 +4.1 4
Shooting 2 39.0 +10.4 42 1 42.3 +30.8 51 1 28.3 +5.9 =21 1 29.9 +11.3 33 5 2:19.6 +41.1 40
Range Time 53.7 +40.4 44 1:00.0 +11.3 =43 52.2 +11.0 36 49.5 +7.3 29 3:35.4 +57.3 54
Course Time 10:11.2 +6.5 9 4:59.5 +9.7 6 5:03.8 +9.6 5 5:02.8 +3.4 3 4:53.5 +4.1 4 30:10.8 +31.8 4
Penalty Time 48.6 25.6 26.0 25.7 2:06.0

5 17 ADAMOV Michal SVK 5 35:52.3 +30.7 5
Cumulative Tim 12:25.1 +1:22.1 38 18:26.2 +1:21.4 22 24:46.0 +52.2 11 31:02.3 +1:00.0 7 35:52.3 +30.7 5
Loop Time 12:25.1 +1:22.1 38 6:01.1 +10.2 4 6:19.8 +22.4 8 6:16.3 +20.6 =7 4:50.0 +0.6 2
Shooting 3 37.2 +8.6 32 0 36.3 +24.8 32 1 27.4 +5.0 =16 1 26.4 +7.8 16 5 2:07.4 +28.9 =21
Range Time 58.0 +44.7 =54 55.5 +6.8 23 48.0 +6.8 =20 47.3 +5.1 =18 3:28.8 +50.7 47
Course Time 10:10.7 +6.0 8 5:00.7 +10.9 8 5:02.9 +8.7 4 5:00.7 +1.3 2 4:50.0 +0.6 2 30:05.0 +26.0 3
Penalty Time 1:16.3 4.8 28.9 28.2 2:18.4

6 7 LOZBERS Rihards LAT 6 35:53.1 +31.5 6
Cumulative Tim 12:43.3 +1:40.3 47 18:36.0 +1:31.2 28 24:47.7 +53.9 13 31:03.7 +1:01.4 8 35:53.1 +31.5 6
Loop Time 12:43.3 +1:40.3 47 5:52.7 +1.8 2 6:11.7 +14.3 5 6:16.0 +20.3 6 4:49.4 0.0 1
Shooting 4 46.2 +17.6 56 0 25.5 +14.0 3 1 29.9 +7.5 =31 1 27.3 +8.7 =19 6 2:09.0 +30.5 24
Range Time 1:05.3 +52.0 59 57.6 +8.9 =35 49.6 +8.4 27 50.0 +7.8 =30 3:42.5 +1:04.4 56
Course Time 10:06.2 +1.5 3 4:49.8 0.0 1 4:54.2 0.0 1 4:59.4 0.0 1 4:49.4 0.0 1 29:39.0 0.0 1
Penalty Time 1:31.8 5.2 27.9 26.6 2:31.7
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Rank Bib
Name Nat

T Result Behind RkLoop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Loop 5
Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk

7 10 MALEK Michael CZE 3 36:04.2 +42.6 7
Cumulative Tim 11:43.9 +40.9 19 18:15.4 +1:10.6 19 24:23.3 +29.5 3 30:54.2 +51.9 5 36:04.2 +42.6 7
Loop Time 11:43.9 +40.9 19 6:31.5 +40.6 24 6:07.9 +10.5 3 6:30.9 +35.2 12 5:10.0 +20.6 17
Shooting 1 31.3 +2.7 10 1 35.9 +24.4 31 0 26.1 +3.7 9 1 23.4 +4.8 5 3 1:56.8 +18.3 =10
Range Time 54.8 +41.5 45 57.9 +9.2 37 48.0 +6.8 =20 43.8 +1.6 3 3:24.5 +46.4 44
Course Time 10:21.7 +17.0 22 5:04.8 +15.0 12 5:14.6 +20.4 27 5:18.7 +19.3 19 5:10.0 +20.6 17 31:09.8 +1:30.8 18
Penalty Time 27.4 28.7 5.3 28.3 1:30.0

8 9 BILANENKO Oleksandr UKR 4 36:08.0 +46.4 8
Cumulative Tim 11:31.6 +28.6 8 17:48.0 +43.2 6 24:09.0 +15.2 2 30:46.6 +44.3 4 36:08.0 +46.4 8
Loop Time 11:31.6 +28.6 8 6:16.4 +25.5 11 6:21.0 +23.6 9 6:37.6 +41.9 17 5:21.4 +32.0 34
Shooting 1 31.4 +2.8 =11 1 31.8 +20.3 10 1 29.9 +7.5 =31 1 29.2 +10.6 28 4 2:02.5 +24.0 15
Range Time 50.1 +36.8 =34 49.6 +0.9 2 45.1 +3.9 6 48.5 +6.3 26 3:13.3 +35.2 27
Course Time 10:13.9 +9.2 13 4:58.3 +8.5 3 5:06.6 +12.4 9 5:19.6 +20.2 21 5:21.4 +32.0 34 30:59.8 +1:20.8 14
Penalty Time 27.6 28.5 29.2 29.4 1:54.8

9 4 LEGOVIC Matija CRO 6 36:08.5 +46.9 9
Cumulative Tim 11:48.1 +45.1 21 17:39.0 +34.2 4 24:47.3 +53.5 12 31:15.7 +1:13.4 9 36:08.5 +46.9 9
Loop Time 11:48.1 +45.1 21 5:50.9 0.0 1 7:08.3 +1:10.9 39 6:28.4 +32.7 10 4:52.8 +3.4 3
Shooting 2 31.4 +2.8 =11 0 35.0 +23.5 24 3 32.9 +10.5 44 1 28.0 +9.4 22 6 2:07.4 +28.9 =21
Range Time 50.8 +37.5 38 53.1 +4.4 13 52.0 +10.8 =33 47.3 +5.1 =18 3:23.2 +45.1 42
Course Time 10:05.6 +0.9 2 4:52.6 +2.8 2 4:58.7 +4.5 2 5:12.4 +13.0 10 4:52.8 +3.4 3 30:02.1 +23.1 2
Penalty Time 51.7 5.1 1:17.5 28.7 2:43.2

10 13 OMEJC Aljaz SLO 4 36:28.0 +1:06.4 10
Cumulative Tim 11:18.2 +15.2 2 17:48.3 +43.5 7 25:05.4 +1:11.6 22 31:16.3 +1:14.0 10 36:28.0 +1:06.4 10
Loop Time 11:18.2 +15.2 2 6:30.1 +39.2 22 7:17.1 +1:19.7 =47 6:10.9 +15.2 4 5:11.7 +22.3 19
Shooting 0 37.3 +8.7 33 1 35.2 +23.7 27 3 30.3 +7.9 35 0 27.6 +9.0 21 4 2:10.6 +32.1 29
Range Time 56.0 +42.7 =49 54.0 +5.3 18 50.9 +9.7 31 46.4 +4.2 15 3:27.3 +49.2 45
Course Time 10:17.3 +12.6 14 5:07.7 +17.9 20 5:06.9 +12.7 11 5:19.3 +19.9 20 5:11.7 +22.3 19 31:02.9 +1:23.9 16
Penalty Time 4.9 28.4 1:19.3 5.1 1:57.8

11 11 STEINER Magnus AUT 6 36:28.0 +1:06.4 11
Cumulative Tim 11:53.2 +50.2 23 18:15.1 +1:10.3 17 24:38.3 +44.5 8 31:19.3 +1:17.0 11 36:28.0 +1:06.4 11
Loop Time 11:53.2 +50.2 23 6:21.9 +31.0 14 6:23.2 +25.8 11 6:41.0 +45.3 19 5:08.7 +19.3 14
Shooting 2 31.2 +2.6 9 1 31.9 +20.4 11 1 25.8 +3.4 8 2 20.5 +1.9 2 6 1:49.5 +11.0 5
Range Time 52.0 +38.7 41 53.9 +5.2 17 47.0 +5.8 17 42.2 0.0 =1 3:15.1 +37.0 31
Course Time 10:09.3 +4.6 6 4:59.1 +9.3 5 5:06.7 +12.5 10 5:07.1 +7.7 7 5:08.7 +19.3 14 30:30.9 +51.9 7
Penalty Time 51.8 28.8 29.5 51.6 2:41.8

12 23 RYSKA Daniel CZE 5 36:31.3 +1:09.7 12
Cumulative Tim 11:37.7 +34.7 11 17:37.4 +32.6 3 25:17.3 +1:23.5 25 31:33.6 +1:31.3 14 36:31.3 +1:09.7 12
Loop Time 11:37.7 +34.7 11 5:59.7 +8.8 3 7:39.9 +1:42.5 51 6:16.3 +20.6 =7 4:57.7 +8.3 5
Shooting 1 29.4 +0.8 2 0 28.3 +16.8 5 4 29.2 +6.8 =25 0 31.1 +12.5 37 5 1:58.1 +19.6 14
Range Time 50.3 +37.0 37 48.7 0.0 1 48.5 +7.3 24 48.6 +6.4 27 3:16.1 +38.0 34
Course Time 10:19.0 +14.3 17 5:06.0 +16.2 17 5:09.5 +15.3 17 5:22.7 +23.3 29 4:57.7 +8.3 5 30:54.9 +1:15.9 12
Penalty Time 28.4 5.0 1:41.8 5.0 2:20.3

13 25 POTONIEC Jakub POL 4 36:37.5 +1:15.9 13
Cumulative Tim 11:52.7 +49.7 22 18:25.9 +1:21.1 21 24:55.5 +1:01.7 17 31:35.3 +1:33.0 15 36:37.5 +1:15.9 13
Loop Time 11:52.7 +49.7 22 6:33.2 +42.3 27 6:29.6 +32.2 13 6:39.8 +44.1 18 5:02.2 +12.8 7
Shooting 1 32.1 +3.5 15 1 27.1 +15.6 4 1 24.4 +2.0 6 1 24.3 +5.7 7 4 1:48.1 +9.6 3
Range Time 50.1 +36.8 =34 50.1 +1.4 3 46.3 +5.1 13 45.5 +3.3 12 3:12.0 +33.9 24
Course Time 10:32.7 +28.0 26 5:13.3 +23.5 26 5:13.3 +19.1 25 5:24.1 +24.7 32 5:02.2 +12.8 7 31:25.6 +1:46.6 23
Penalty Time 29.8 29.7 30.0 30.1 1:59.8

14 5 GROSELJ SIMIC Ruj SLO 7 36:39.2 +1:17.6 14
Cumulative Tim 11:30.4 +27.4 6 17:48.7 +43.9 8 24:24.7 +30.9 5 31:35.8 +1:33.5 16 36:39.2 +1:17.6 14
Loop Time 11:30.4 +27.4 6 6:18.3 +27.4 12 6:36.0 +38.6 19 7:11.1 +1:15.4 38 5:03.4 +14.0 9
Shooting 1 37.7 +9.1 =35 1 34.5 +23.0 21 2 27.1 +4.7 15 3 30.5 +11.9 35 7 2:10.0 +31.5 27
Range Time 55.2 +41.9 =46 51.7 +3.0 7 45.7 +4.5 10 50.8 +8.6 34 3:23.4 +45.3 43
Course Time 10:06.8 +2.1 4 4:58.4 +8.6 4 4:58.9 +4.7 3 5:05.8 +6.4 5 5:03.4 +14.0 9 30:13.3 +34.3 5
Penalty Time 28.4 28.2 51.4 1:14.5 3:02.6
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Rank Bib
Name Nat

T Result Behind RkLoop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Loop 5
Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk

15 44 NAGODE Ivo SLO 2 36:39.6 +1:18.0 15
Cumulative Tim 11:42.9 +39.9 18 18:10.3 +1:05.5 13 25:10.9 +1:17.1 24 31:40.0 +1:37.7 17 36:39.6 +1:18.0 15
Loop Time 11:42.9 +39.9 18 6:27.4 +36.5 19 7:00.6 +1:03.2 30 6:29.1 +33.4 11 4:59.6 +10.2 6
Shooting 0 41.0 +12.4 46 0 38.8 +27.3 40 2 28.3 +5.9 =21 0 44.1 +25.5 =57 2 2:32.4 +53.9 49
Range Time 14.1 +0.8 =8 59.9 +11.2 42 51.1 +9.9 32 1:03.3 +21.1 59 3:08.4 +30.3 21
Course Time 11:24.1 +1:19.4 34 5:23.5 +33.7 39 5:21.5 +27.3 37 5:21.9 +22.5 26 4:59.6 +10.2 6 32:30.6 +2:51.6 30
Penalty Time 4.6 4.0 48.0 3.8 1:00.5

16 14 TARASIUK Taras UKR 4 36:40.1 +1:18.5 16
Cumulative Tim 11:29.9 +26.9 5 17:32.6 +27.8 2 24:24.4 +30.6 4 31:20.2 +1:17.9 12 36:40.1 +1:18.5 16
Loop Time 11:29.9 +26.9 5 6:02.7 +11.8 6 6:51.8 +54.4 24 6:55.8 +1:00.1 27 5:19.9 +30.5 31
Shooting 0 31.7 +3.1 =13 0 32.5 +21.0 =12 2 22.4 0.0 1 2 22.6 +4.0 4 4 1:49.4 +10.9 4
Range Time 51.4 +38.1 40 51.9 +3.2 8 41.2 0.0 1 42.2 0.0 =1 3:06.7 +28.6 20
Course Time 10:33.5 +28.8 27 5:05.7 +15.9 16 5:16.3 +22.1 29 5:20.4 +21.0 24 5:19.9 +30.5 31 31:35.8 +1:56.8 26
Penalty Time 4.9 5.0 54.2 53.1 1:57.3

17 36 MEJTSKY Maxim SVK 2 36:56.2 +1:34.6 17
Cumulative Tim 12:10.7 +1:07.7 30 18:37.3 +1:32.5 29 24:48.9 +55.1 15 31:26.4 +1:24.1 13 36:56.2 +1:34.6 17
Loop Time 12:10.7 +1:07.7 30 6:26.6 +35.7 18 6:11.6 +14.2 4 6:37.5 +41.8 16 5:29.8 +40.4 =37
Shooting 1 42.8 +14.2 50 0 45.3 +33.8 52 0 35.9 +13.5 54 1 36.5 +17.9 53 2 2:40.7 +1:02.2 54
Range Time 14.5 +1.2 =13 1:04.1 +15.4 53 57.5 +16.3 54 56.3 +14.1 51 3:12.4 +34.3 25
Course Time 11:51.2 +1:46.5 =39 5:17.6 +27.8 33 5:09.6 +15.4 18 5:15.2 +15.8 14 5:29.8 +40.4 =37 33:03.4 +3:24.4 33
Penalty Time 4.9 4.8 4.4 26.0 40.3

18 8 SKLENARIK Markus SVK 6 36:58.8 +1:37.2 18
Cumulative Tim 11:41.1 +38.1 15 18:31.0 +1:26.2 23 24:50.6 +56.8 16 31:49.2 +1:46.9 19 36:58.8 +1:37.2 18
Loop Time 11:41.1 +38.1 15 6:49.9 +59.0 36 6:19.6 +22.2 7 6:58.6 +1:02.9 30 5:09.6 +20.2 16
Shooting 1 33.7 +5.1 18 2 28.7 +17.2 6 1 23.1 +0.7 =2 2 24.7 +6.1 8 6 1:50.3 +11.8 6
Range Time 52.5 +39.2 42 52.1 +3.4 9 44.2 +3.0 3 46.1 +3.9 14 3:14.9 +36.8 30
Course Time 10:20.1 +15.4 20 5:03.2 +13.4 10 5:06.1 +11.9 7 5:17.1 +17.7 15 5:09.6 +20.2 16 30:56.1 +1:17.1 13
Penalty Time 28.4 54.6 29.2 55.4 2:47.7

19 6 VARIKOV Daniel EST 5 37:01.9 +1:40.3 19
Cumulative Tim 11:38.8 +35.8 13 18:11.5 +1:06.7 16 25:10.4 +1:16.6 23 31:45.5 +1:43.2 18 37:01.9 +1:40.3 19
Loop Time 11:38.8 +35.8 13 6:32.7 +41.8 25 6:58.9 +1:01.5 28 6:35.1 +39.4 14 5:16.4 +27.0 24
Shooting 1 42.5 +13.9 =48 1 37.6 +26.1 35 2 33.9 +11.5 48 1 28.5 +9.9 =24 5 2:22.7 +44.2 42
Range Time 57.8 +44.5 53 57.4 +8.7 =32 56.1 +14.9 =51 47.5 +5.3 21 3:38.8 +1:00.7 55
Course Time 10:12.7 +8.0 12 5:06.5 +16.7 18 5:12.6 +18.4 22 5:20.5 +21.1 25 5:16.4 +27.0 24 31:08.7 +1:29.7 17
Penalty Time 28.2 28.8 50.1 27.1 2:14.3

20 21 BENSON Graham GBR 4 37:11.4 +1:49.8 20
Cumulative Tim 11:27.8 +24.8 4 17:56.8 +52.0 10 25:04.6 +1:10.8 21 31:52.8 +1:50.5 20 37:11.4 +1:49.8 20
Loop Time 11:27.8 +24.8 4 6:29.0 +38.1 21 7:07.8 +1:10.4 38 6:48.2 +52.5 22 5:18.6 +29.2 28
Shooting 0 40.1 +11.5 43 1 38.0 +26.5 37 2 33.8 +11.4 47 1 31.3 +12.7 39 4 2:23.3 +44.8 43
Range Time 58.0 +44.7 =54 57.2 +8.5 31 56.2 +15.0 53 51.4 +9.2 37 3:42.8 +1:04.7 57
Course Time 10:24.5 +19.8 24 5:03.7 +13.9 11 5:17.7 +23.5 30 5:27.2 +27.8 33 5:18.6 +29.2 28 31:31.7 +1:52.7 24
Penalty Time 5.2 28.1 53.8 29.6 1:56.8

21 16 STEBLYNA Ivan UKR 5 37:16.4 +1:54.8 21
Cumulative Tim 11:47.4 +44.4 20 17:54.2 +49.4 9 24:56.2 +1:02.4 18 32:01.1 +1:58.8 22 37:16.4 +1:54.8 21
Loop Time 11:47.4 +44.4 20 6:06.8 +15.9 7 7:02.0 +1:04.6 32 7:04.9 +1:09.2 =35 5:15.3 +25.9 =22
Shooting 1 34.3 +5.7 24 0 35.7 +24.2 30 2 30.8 +8.4 38 2 26.3 +7.7 15 5 2:07.2 +28.7 20
Range Time 56.7 +43.4 51 52.4 +3.7 =10 48.4 +7.2 23 45.2 +3.0 =8 3:22.7 +44.6 41
Course Time 10:23.4 +18.7 23 5:09.9 +20.1 22 5:19.6 +25.4 31 5:27.3 +27.9 34 5:15.3 +25.9 =22 31:35.5 +1:56.5 25
Penalty Time 27.3 4.5 53.9 52.3 2:18.2

22 33 KARLSBERGS Kristians LAT 5 37:26.5 +2:04.9 22
Cumulative Tim 12:17.3 +1:14.3 35 18:56.7 +1:51.9 33 25:31.0 +1:37.2 29 32:02.9 +2:00.6 23 37:26.5 +2:04.9 22
Loop Time 12:17.3 +1:14.3 35 6:39.4 +48.5 31 6:34.3 +36.9 18 6:31.9 +36.2 13 5:23.6 +34.2 35
Shooting 2 38.0 +9.4 =37 1 33.4 +21.9 16 1 30.2 +7.8 34 1 30.1 +11.5 34 5 2:11.9 +33.4 31
Range Time 13.3 0.0 1 55.9 +7.2 25 50.6 +9.4 30 46.7 +4.5 16 2:46.5 +8.4 4
Course Time 11:59.5 +1:54.8 44 5:14.2 +24.4 30 5:14.9 +20.7 28 5:17.5 +18.1 17 5:23.6 +34.2 35 33:09.7 +3:30.7 35
Penalty Time 4.5 29.3 28.8 27.6 1:30.3
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23 1 SCHOENAIGNER Matthaeus AUT 8 37:27.0 +2:05.4 23
Cumulative Tim 11:30.8 +27.8 7 18:38.9 +1:34.1 30 24:36.8 +43.0 7 32:14.1 +2:11.8 24 37:27.0 +2:05.4 23
Loop Time 11:30.8 +27.8 7 7:08.1 +1:17.2 42 5:57.9 +0.5 2 7:37.3 +1:41.6 49 5:12.9 +23.5 21
Shooting 1 33.2 +4.6 16 3 35.1 +23.6 =25 0 32.2 +9.8 =40 4 30.6 +12.0 36 8 2:11.3 +32.8 30
Range Time 52.8 +39.5 43 56.1 +7.4 27 49.3 +8.1 26 51.6 +9.4 38 3:29.8 +51.7 =48
Course Time 10:10.3 +5.6 7 4:59.7 +9.9 7 5:04.4 +10.2 6 5:06.1 +6.7 6 5:12.9 +23.5 21 30:33.4 +54.4 8
Penalty Time 27.7 1:12.3 4.2 1:39.6 3:23.9

24 49 MEGLIC Drejc SLO 2 37:32.3 +2:10.7 24
Cumulative Tim 11:41.7 +38.7 16 18:05.0 +1:00.2 11 24:57.3 +1:03.5 19 31:53.9 +1:51.6 21 37:32.3 +2:10.7 24
Loop Time 11:41.7 +38.7 16 6:23.3 +32.4 15 6:52.3 +54.9 25 6:56.6 +1:00.9 28 5:38.4 +49.0 48
Shooting 0 37.7 +9.1 =35 0 33.6 +22.1 =17 1 30.4 +8.0 =36 1 32.3 +13.7 43 2 2:14.1 +35.6 33
Range Time 14.2 +0.9 =10 55.4 +6.7 22 55.3 +14.1 49 54.5 +12.3 45 2:59.4 +21.3 15
Course Time 11:22.6 +1:17.9 32 5:23.1 +33.3 =37 5:25.8 +31.6 38 5:31.4 +32.0 37 5:38.4 +49.0 48 33:21.3 +3:42.3 38
Penalty Time 4.9 4.8 31.2 30.7 1:11.6

25 12 PINTER Matti AUT 7 37:33.5 +2:11.9 25
Cumulative Tim 11:34.3 +31.3 10 17:43.4 +38.6 5 24:58.1 +1:04.3 20 32:18.2 +2:15.9 25 37:33.5 +2:11.9 25
Loop Time 11:34.3 +31.3 10 6:09.1 +18.2 8 7:14.7 +1:17.3 45 7:20.1 +1:24.4 42 5:15.3 +25.9 =22
Shooting 1 35.4 +6.8 28 0 30.1 +18.6 7 3 23.1 +0.7 =2 3 24.1 +5.5 6 7 1:52.8 +14.3 7
Range Time 55.9 +42.6 48 53.3 +4.6 14 45.6 +4.4 9 44.5 +2.3 =4 3:19.3 +41.2 38
Course Time 10:11.3 +6.6 10 5:10.5 +20.7 23 5:12.8 +18.6 24 5:20.0 +20.6 22 5:15.3 +25.9 =22 31:09.9 +1:30.9 19
Penalty Time 27.0 5.3 1:16.2 1:15.5 3:04.2

26 34 ANKER Matteo AUT 5 37:35.0 +2:13.4 26
Cumulative Tim 12:30.4 +1:27.4 40 18:49.5 +1:44.7 31 25:48.6 +1:54.8 31 32:31.2 +2:28.9 27 37:35.0 +2:13.4 26
Loop Time 12:30.4 +1:27.4 40 6:19.1 +28.2 13 6:59.1 +1:01.7 29 6:42.6 +46.9 20 5:03.8 +14.4 10
Shooting 2 38.2 +9.6 39 0 35.3 +23.8 28 2 29.6 +7.2 30 1 26.9 +8.3 18 5 2:10.2 +31.7 28
Range Time 14.0 +0.7 =5 1:00.4 +11.7 47 52.4 +11.2 37 47.3 +5.1 =18 2:54.1 +16.0 10
Course Time 12:11.7 +2:07.0 45 5:13.5 +23.7 27 5:11.0 +16.8 19 5:23.7 +24.3 31 5:03.8 +14.4 10 33:03.7 +3:24.7 34
Penalty Time 4.6 5.1 55.6 31.6 1:37.1

27 18 UDAM Maanus EST 7 37:49.0 +2:27.4 27
Cumulative Tim 12:59.3 +1:56.3 54 19:35.4 +2:30.6 44 26:32.0 +2:38.2 41 32:43.5 +2:41.2 30 37:49.0 +2:27.4 27
Loop Time 12:59.3 +1:56.3 54 6:36.1 +45.2 =29 6:56.6 +59.2 26 6:11.5 +15.8 5 5:05.5 +16.1 13
Shooting 4 38.6 +10.0 40 1 47.1 +35.6 55 2 34.0 +11.6 49 0 35.9 +17.3 52 7 2:35.8 +57.3 51
Range Time 59.8 +46.5 57 1:02.5 +13.8 49 55.5 +14.3 50 55.3 +13.1 49 3:53.1 +1:15.0 59
Course Time 10:19.5 +14.8 19 5:05.5 +15.7 15 5:07.6 +13.4 12 5:10.3 +10.9 9 5:05.5 +16.1 13 30:48.4 +1:09.4 11
Penalty Time 1:39.9 28.1 53.4 5.8 3:07.3

28 28 ANDERSON Eric USA 5 37:49.8 +2:28.2 28
Cumulative Tim 12:18.0 +1:15.0 37 18:32.2 +1:27.4 25 25:19.0 +1:25.2 26 32:29.8 +2:27.5 26 37:49.8 +2:28.2 28
Loop Time 12:18.0 +1:15.0 37 6:14.2 +23.3 =9 6:46.8 +49.4 22 7:10.8 +1:15.1 37 5:20.0 +30.6 =32
Shooting 1 38.9 +10.3 41 0 33.2 +21.7 15 2 27.4 +5.0 =16 2 35.7 +17.1 =49 5 2:15.3 +36.8 =36
Range Time 56.0 +42.7 =49 56.0 +7.3 26 45.5 +4.3 =7 55.2 +13.0 48 3:32.7 +54.6 53
Course Time 10:53.1 +48.4 29 5:12.3 +22.5 24 5:08.7 +14.5 15 5:22.3 +22.9 28 5:20.0 +30.6 =32 31:56.4 +2:17.4 28
Penalty Time 28.9 5.9 52.6 53.2 2:20.7

29 26 KRIUKOV Dmytro UKR 7 37:52.4 +2:30.8 29
Cumulative Tim 12:01.2 +58.2 26 18:15.4 +1:10.6 18 24:48.8 +55.0 14 32:40.3 +2:38.0 28 37:52.4 +2:30.8 29
Loop Time 12:01.2 +58.2 26 6:14.2 +23.3 =9 6:33.4 +36.0 17 7:51.5 +1:55.8 55 5:12.1 +22.7 20
Shooting 2 30.3 +1.7 6 0 32.5 +21.0 =12 1 33.2 +10.8 45 4 39.2 +20.6 55 7 2:15.3 +36.8 =36
Range Time 49.7 +36.4 33 51.4 +2.7 6 52.7 +11.5 38 57.6 +15.4 =53 3:31.4 +53.3 51
Course Time 10:20.6 +15.9 21 5:17.9 +28.1 34 5:12.7 +18.5 23 5:14.7 +15.3 =12 5:12.1 +22.7 20 31:18.0 +1:39.0 22
Penalty Time 50.8 4.8 28.0 1:39.2 3:02.9

30 27 BOUSKA Jakub CZE 9 37:54.6 +2:33.0 30
Cumulative Tim 12:26.3 +1:23.3 39 19:08.9 +2:04.1 38 25:55.6 +2:01.8 36 32:52.3 +2:50.0 33 37:54.6 +2:33.0 30
Loop Time 12:26.3 +1:23.3 39 6:42.6 +51.7 33 6:46.7 +49.3 21 6:56.7 +1:01.0 29 5:02.3 +12.9 8
Shooting 3 41.3 +12.7 47 2 40.6 +29.1 45 2 26.5 +4.1 12 2 28.5 +9.9 =24 9 2:17.0 +38.5 39
Range Time 58.3 +45.0 56 52.8 +4.1 12 47.5 +6.3 18 50.0 +7.8 =30 3:28.6 +50.5 46
Course Time 10:18.4 +13.7 16 5:00.9 +11.1 9 5:08.1 +13.9 13 5:13.2 +13.8 11 5:02.3 +12.9 8 30:42.9 +1:03.9 10
Penalty Time 1:09.5 48.9 51.0 53.5 3:43.0
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31 38 ERMOLOV Georgii AUT 6 38:03.8 +2:42.2 31
Cumulative Tim 12:10.0 +1:07.0 28 19:23.6 +2:18.8 41 25:55.4 +2:01.6 35 32:54.5 +2:52.2 34 38:03.8 +2:42.2 31
Loop Time 12:10.0 +1:07.0 28 7:13.6 +1:22.7 48 6:31.8 +34.4 16 6:59.1 +1:03.4 31 5:09.3 +19.9 15
Shooting 2 34.9 +6.3 26 1 11.5 0.0 1 1 26.4 +4.0 =10 2 31.8 +13.2 =41 6 1:44.7 +6.2 2
Range Time 13.9 +0.6 =3 57.4 +8.7 =32 46.1 +4.9 12 48.4 +6.2 25 2:45.8 +7.7 3
Course Time 11:51.2 +1:46.5 =39 5:16.4 +26.6 32 5:14.3 +20.1 26 5:17.3 +17.9 16 5:09.3 +19.9 15 32:48.5 +3:09.5 32
Penalty Time 4.8 59.7 31.4 53.3 2:29.4

32 22 KUSZTAL Igor POL 6 38:05.0 +2:43.4 32
Cumulative Tim 12:15.5 +1:12.5 33 18:51.3 +1:46.5 32 25:55.1 +2:01.3 34 32:48.0 +2:45.7 32 38:05.0 +2:43.4 32
Loop Time 12:15.5 +1:12.5 33 6:35.8 +44.9 28 7:03.8 +1:06.4 35 6:52.9 +57.2 25 5:17.0 +27.6 26
Shooting 2 30.6 +2.0 7 1 30.6 +19.1 8 2 27.4 +5.0 =16 1 29.0 +10.4 27 6 1:57.7 +19.2 12
Range Time 50.2 +36.9 36 50.7 +2.0 5 47.7 +6.5 19 48.9 +6.7 28 3:17.5 +39.4 36
Course Time 10:32.0 +27.3 25 5:13.8 +24.0 28 5:19.7 +25.5 32 5:32.6 +33.2 38 5:17.0 +27.6 26 31:55.1 +2:16.1 27
Penalty Time 53.3 31.2 56.4 31.4 2:52.5

33 43 KULCHYTSKYI Kyrylo UKR 3 38:07.1 +2:45.5 33
Cumulative Tim 12:05.8 +1:02.8 27 19:01.2 +1:56.4 36 25:47.2 +1:53.4 30 32:41.5 +2:39.2 29 38:07.1 +2:45.5 33
Loop Time 12:05.8 +1:02.8 27 6:55.4 +1:04.5 38 6:46.0 +48.6 20 6:54.3 +58.6 26 5:25.6 +36.2 36
Shooting 0 35.3 +6.7 27 1 11.9 +0.4 2 1 25.4 +3.0 7 1 25.7 +7.1 12 3 1:38.5 0.0 1
Range Time 15.1 +1.8 =21 56.8 +8.1 30 45.8 +4.6 11 45.0 +2.8 7 2:42.7 +4.6 2
Course Time 11:45.4 +1:40.7 36 5:27.5 +37.7 43 5:30.2 +36.0 40 5:38.6 +39.2 43 5:25.6 +36.2 36 33:47.3 +4:08.3 42
Penalty Time 5.2 31.0 29.9 30.7 1:37.0

34 19 MEIRANS Matiss LAT 7 38:14.5 +2:52.9 34
Cumulative Tim 12:35.9 +1:32.9 44 19:42.8 +2:38.0 45 26:00.5 +2:06.7 37 33:03.3 +3:01.0 36 38:14.5 +2:52.9 34
Loop Time 12:35.9 +1:32.9 44 7:06.9 +1:16.0 41 6:17.7 +20.3 6 7:02.8 +1:07.1 34 5:11.2 +21.8 18
Shooting 3 44.8 +16.2 54 2 40.8 +29.3 =46 0 33.3 +10.9 46 2 33.2 +14.6 =45 7 2:32.2 +53.7 48
Range Time 1:03.6 +50.3 58 1:02.4 +13.7 48 52.8 +11.6 =39 53.8 +11.6 42 3:52.6 +1:14.5 58
Course Time 10:17.8 +13.1 15 5:12.9 +23.1 25 5:20.3 +26.1 34 5:14.7 +15.3 =12 5:11.2 +21.8 18 31:16.9 +1:37.9 21
Penalty Time 1:14.5 51.5 4.6 54.2 3:05.0

35 37 VAN DE KAMP Thomas USA 4 38:14.8 +2:53.2 35
Cumulative Tim 11:42.3 +39.3 17 18:10.3 +1:05.5 14 25:20.2 +1:26.4 27 32:44.0 +2:41.7 31 38:14.8 +2:53.2 35
Loop Time 11:42.3 +39.3 17 6:28.0 +37.1 20 7:09.9 +1:12.5 41 7:23.8 +1:28.1 43 5:30.8 +41.4 40
Shooting 0 34.7 +6.1 25 0 38.7 +27.2 39 2 28.8 +6.4 24 2 21.0 +2.4 3 4 2:03.4 +24.9 17
Range Time 14.1 +0.8 =8 59.8 +11.1 41 55.0 +13.8 =47 52.8 +10.6 39 3:01.7 +23.6 17
Course Time 11:23.6 +1:18.9 33 5:23.1 +33.3 =37 5:21.1 +26.9 36 5:34.7 +35.3 41 5:30.8 +41.4 40 33:13.3 +3:34.3 37
Penalty Time 4.6 5.0 53.7 56.3 1:59.7

36 52 PILAR Jaka SLO 7 38:27.8 +3:06.2 36
Cumulative Tim 11:32.7 +29.7 9 18:35.5 +1:30.7 27 25:52.6 +1:58.8 33 32:57.5 +2:55.2 35 38:27.8 +3:06.2 36
Loop Time 11:32.7 +29.7 9 7:02.8 +1:11.9 40 7:17.1 +1:19.7 =47 7:04.9 +1:09.2 =35 5:30.3 +40.9 39
Shooting 0 34.1 +5.5 22 2 37.1 +25.6 34 3 32.2 +9.8 =40 2 28.8 +10.2 26 7 2:12.4 +33.9 32
Range Time 13.6 +0.3 2 57.6 +8.9 =35 53.4 +12.2 42 51.0 +8.8 35 2:55.6 +17.5 13
Course Time 11:14.6 +1:09.9 30 5:13.9 +24.1 29 5:09.0 +14.8 16 5:20.3 +20.9 23 5:30.3 +40.9 39 32:28.1 +2:49.1 29
Penalty Time 4.5 51.2 1:14.6 53.6 3:04.0

37 42 LOPUHHIN Dominik EST 6 38:44.4 +3:22.8 37
Cumulative Tim 12:14.3 +1:11.3 32 18:58.4 +1:53.6 35 26:15.3 +2:21.5 39 33:14.6 +3:12.3 37 38:44.4 +3:22.8 37
Loop Time 12:14.3 +1:11.3 32 6:44.1 +53.2 34 7:16.9 +1:19.5 46 6:59.3 +1:03.6 32 5:29.8 +40.4 =37
Shooting 2 33.4 +4.8 17 1 33.9 +22.4 19 2 23.6 +1.2 4 1 25.5 +6.9 11 6 1:56.5 +18.0 9
Range Time 13.9 +0.6 =3 53.8 +5.1 16 45.0 +3.8 =4 45.4 +3.2 11 2:38.1 0.0 1
Course Time 11:55.5 +1:50.8 41 5:20.7 +30.9 36 5:32.4 +38.2 42 5:40.6 +41.2 46 5:29.8 +40.4 =37 33:59.0 +4:20.0 43
Penalty Time 4.9 29.5 59.4 33.2 2:07.1

38 20 AUGUSTINAVICIUS Juozas LTU 3 38:45.5 +3:23.9 38
Cumulative Tim 12:54.1 +1:51.1 51 19:25.2 +2:20.4 42 26:52.8 +2:59.0 45 33:28.6 +3:26.3 38 38:45.5 +3:23.9 38
Loop Time 12:54.1 +1:51.1 51 6:31.1 +40.2 23 7:27.6 +1:30.2 50 6:35.8 +40.1 15 5:16.9 +27.5 25
Shooting 1 33.9 +5.3 =19 0 32.9 +21.4 14 2 34.4 +12.0 =50 0 28.1 +9.5 23 3 2:09.6 +31.1 26
Range Time 51.2 +37.9 39 53.6 +4.9 15 55.0 +13.8 =47 50.0 +7.8 =30 3:29.8 +51.7 =48
Course Time 11:31.6 +1:26.9 35 5:32.1 +42.3 45 5:33.8 +39.6 44 5:40.3 +40.9 45 5:16.9 +27.5 25 33:34.7 +3:55.7 39
Penalty Time 31.2 5.4 58.8 5.5 1:41.0
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39 29 KODALEVS Daniels LAT 8 38:49.8 +3:28.2 39
Cumulative Tim 11:55.4 +52.4 25 18:31.5 +1:26.7 24 26:13.7 +2:19.9 38 33:30.8 +3:28.5 39 38:49.8 +3:28.2 39
Loop Time 11:55.4 +52.4 25 6:36.1 +45.2 =29 7:42.2 +1:44.8 53 7:17.1 +1:21.4 40 5:19.0 +29.6 29
Shooting 1 40.2 +11.6 44 1 41.5 +30.0 49 4 37.1 +14.7 56 2 44.1 +25.5 =57 8 2:43.1 +1:04.6 55
Range Time 1:06.4 +53.1 60 1:00.0 +11.3 =43 54.5 +13.3 46 1:02.8 +20.6 58 4:03.7 +1:25.6 60
Course Time 10:19.4 +14.7 18 5:07.4 +17.6 19 5:08.6 +14.4 14 5:22.0 +22.6 27 5:19.0 +29.6 29 31:16.4 +1:37.4 20
Penalty Time 29.6 28.6 1:39.0 52.3 3:29.7

40 32 RUPNIK Gregor SLO 6 39:16.3 +3:54.7 40
Cumulative Tim 11:40.7 +37.7 14 18:07.0 +1:02.2 12 25:25.8 +1:32.0 28 33:35.6 +3:33.3 40 39:16.3 +3:54.7 40
Loop Time 11:40.7 +37.7 14 6:26.3 +35.4 17 7:18.8 +1:21.4 49 8:09.8 +2:14.1 58 5:40.7 +51.3 50
Shooting 0 49.1 +20.5 59 0 34.7 +23.2 23 2 42.2 +19.8 60 4 43.4 +24.8 56 6 2:49.6 +1:11.1 59
Range Time 14.0 +0.7 =5 57.5 +8.8 34 1:03.5 +22.3 60 1:01.0 +18.8 57 3:16.0 +37.9 33
Course Time 11:22.0 +1:17.3 31 5:23.7 +33.9 41 5:20.5 +26.3 35 5:23.5 +24.1 30 5:40.7 +51.3 50 33:10.4 +3:31.4 36
Penalty Time 4.7 5.0 54.7 1:45.2 2:49.8

41 41 DOLECEK Premysl CZE 6 39:21.5 +3:59.9 41
Cumulative Tim 12:10.5 +1:07.5 29 19:22.9 +2:18.1 40 25:52.4 +1:58.6 32 33:43.5 +3:41.2 41 39:21.5 +3:59.9 41
Loop Time 12:10.5 +1:07.5 29 7:12.4 +1:21.5 44 6:29.5 +32.1 12 7:51.1 +1:55.4 54 5:38.0 +48.6 47
Shooting 1 29.6 +1.0 =3 2 37.0 +25.5 33 0 28.5 +6.1 23 3 31.7 +13.1 40 6 2:06.9 +28.4 19
Range Time 14.9 +1.6 =15 54.6 +5.9 20 48.9 +7.7 25 53.4 +11.2 40 2:51.8 +13.7 9
Course Time 11:50.3 +1:45.6 37 5:24.0 +34.2 42 5:35.3 +41.1 47 5:34.6 +35.2 40 5:38.0 +48.6 47 34:02.2 +4:23.2 44
Penalty Time 5.3 53.7 5.3 1:23.0 2:27.4

42 24 SNORINS Adrians Maris LAT 8 39:27.3 +4:05.7 42
Cumulative Tim 12:36.8 +1:33.8 45 20:06.1 +3:01.3 47 27:18.2 +3:24.4 49 34:09.3 +4:07.0 44 39:27.3 +4:05.7 42
Loop Time 12:36.8 +1:33.8 45 7:29.3 +1:38.4 52 7:12.1 +1:14.7 =42 6:51.1 +55.4 23 5:18.0 +28.6 27
Shooting 2 37.6 +9.0 34 3 37.8 +26.3 36 2 24.1 +1.7 5 1 24.9 +6.3 9 8 2:04.5 +26.0 18
Range Time 55.2 +41.9 =46 56.7 +8.0 29 43.9 +2.7 2 45.7 +3.5 13 3:21.5 +43.4 39
Course Time 10:48.5 +43.8 28 5:16.3 +26.5 31 5:34.7 +40.5 =45 5:35.1 +35.7 42 5:18.0 +28.6 27 32:32.6 +2:53.6 31
Penalty Time 53.0 1:16.3 53.4 30.2 3:33.1

43 53 URBANIAK Kajetan POL 5 39:30.6 +4:09.0 43
Cumulative Tim 12:58.9 +1:55.9 53 20:11.1 +3:06.3 50 26:41.1 +2:47.3 43 33:57.9 +3:55.6 43 39:30.6 +4:09.0 43
Loop Time 12:58.9 +1:55.9 53 7:12.2 +1:21.3 43 6:30.0 +32.6 14 7:16.8 +1:21.1 39 5:32.7 +43.3 41
Shooting 2 36.8 +8.2 30 1 39.8 +28.3 42 0 34.6 +12.2 52 2 33.2 +14.6 =45 5 2:24.5 +46.0 44
Range Time 14.5 +1.2 =13 1:00.3 +11.6 =45 54.2 +13.0 45 55.1 +12.9 47 3:04.1 +26.0 =18
Course Time 12:39.2 +2:34.5 54 5:40.2 +50.4 49 5:31.3 +37.1 41 5:30.2 +30.8 36 5:32.7 +43.3 41 34:53.6 +5:14.6 46
Penalty Time 5.2 31.6 4.4 51.4 1:32.7

44 46 RAUDZINS Rudolfs LAT 7 39:36.5 +4:14.9 44
Cumulative Tim 12:17.4 +1:14.4 36 19:05.0 +2:00.2 37 26:46.7 +2:52.9 44 34:16.5 +4:14.2 47 39:36.5 +4:14.9 44
Loop Time 12:17.4 +1:14.4 36 6:47.6 +56.7 35 7:41.7 +1:44.3 52 7:29.8 +1:34.1 45 5:20.0 +30.6 =32
Shooting 1 34.2 +5.6 23 1 41.3 +29.8 48 3 30.4 +8.0 =36 2 29.5 +10.9 =30 7 2:15.6 +37.1 38
Range Time 15.0 +1.7 =19 58.7 +10.0 38 52.8 +11.6 =39 54.2 +12.0 44 3:00.7 +22.6 16
Course Time 11:57.3 +1:52.6 43 5:19.4 +29.6 35 5:28.3 +34.1 39 5:40.8 +41.4 47 5:20.0 +30.6 =32 33:45.8 +4:06.8 41
Penalty Time 5.0 29.5 1:20.6 54.8 2:50.0

45 45 VILDZIUNAS Mikas LTU 3 39:46.0 +4:24.4 45
Cumulative Tim 12:34.6 +1:31.6 43 19:47.6 +2:42.8 46 26:54.8 +3:01.0 46 33:56.0 +3:53.7 42 39:46.0 +4:24.4 45
Loop Time 12:34.6 +1:31.6 43 7:13.0 +1:22.1 46 7:07.2 +1:09.8 37 7:01.2 +1:05.5 33 5:50.0 +1:00.6 52
Shooting 0 31.7 +3.1 =13 1 34.2 +22.7 20 1 26.7 +4.3 13 1 25.3 +6.7 10 3 1:58.0 +19.5 13
Range Time 15.2 +1.9 24 56.3 +7.6 28 48.2 +7.0 22 47.6 +5.4 22 2:47.3 +9.2 5
Course Time 12:14.2 +2:09.5 48 5:43.4 +53.6 52 5:46.4 +52.2 52 5:40.2 +40.8 44 5:50.0 +1:00.6 52 35:14.2 +5:35.2 49
Penalty Time 5.1 33.3 32.5 33.4 1:44.4

46 48 EINHAUER Nejc SLO 7 39:51.6 +4:30.0 46
Cumulative Tim 12:10.9 +1:07.9 31 19:12.1 +2:07.3 39 26:20.5 +2:26.7 40 34:15.6 +4:13.3 46 39:51.6 +4:30.0 46
Loop Time 12:10.9 +1:07.9 31 7:01.2 +1:10.3 39 7:08.4 +1:11.0 40 7:55.1 +1:59.4 56 5:36.0 +46.6 45
Shooting 1 38.0 +9.4 =37 1 38.1 +26.6 38 2 29.2 +6.8 =25 3 45.5 +26.9 60 7 2:30.9 +52.4 46
Range Time 14.9 +1.6 =15 1:08.9 +20.2 56 52.0 +10.8 =33 1:06.2 +24.0 60 3:22.0 +43.9 40
Course Time 11:50.7 +1:46.0 38 5:23.6 +33.8 40 5:20.0 +25.8 33 5:29.1 +29.7 35 5:36.0 +46.6 45 33:39.4 +4:00.4 40
Penalty Time 5.2 28.7 56.3 1:19.7 2:50.1
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47 40 WATSON Elias USA 3 39:54.0 +4:32.4 47
Cumulative Tim 12:34.0 +1:31.0 41 19:25.6 +2:20.8 43 26:37.7 +2:43.9 42 34:10.8 +4:08.5 45 39:54.0 +4:32.4 47
Loop Time 12:34.0 +1:31.0 41 6:51.6 +1:00.7 37 7:12.1 +1:14.7 =42 7:33.1 +1:37.4 47 5:43.2 +53.8 51
Shooting 0 44.9 +16.3 55 0 33.6 +22.1 =17 1 29.4 +7.0 =27 2 26.5 +7.9 17 3 2:14.6 +36.1 34
Range Time 15.3 +2.0 =25 55.1 +6.4 21 52.1 +10.9 35 47.7 +5.5 23 2:50.2 +12.1 =7
Course Time 12:13.4 +2:08.7 46 5:51.5 +1:01.7 53 5:48.7 +54.5 53 5:48.7 +49.3 52 5:43.2 +53.8 51 35:25.5 +5:46.5 51
Penalty Time 5.3 5.0 31.3 56.6 1:38.2

48 54 PRESMANN Marten EST 5 40:39.4 +5:17.8 48
Cumulative Tim 12:16.2 +1:13.2 34 18:58.1 +1:53.3 34 27:04.9 +3:11.1 47 34:37.1 +4:34.8 48 40:39.4 +5:17.8 48
Loop Time 12:16.2 +1:13.2 34 6:41.9 +51.0 32 8:06.8 +2:09.4 57 7:32.2 +1:36.5 46 6:02.3 +1:12.9 55
Shooting 0 34.0 +5.4 21 0 35.1 +23.6 =25 3 39.7 +17.3 59 2 26.0 +7.4 14 5 2:15.0 +36.5 35
Range Time 15.1 +1.8 =21 54.1 +5.4 19 1:00.4 +19.2 59 45.3 +3.1 10 2:54.9 +16.8 11
Course Time 11:55.9 +1:51.2 42 5:42.5 +52.7 50 5:42.0 +47.8 50 5:49.1 +49.7 53 6:02.3 +1:12.9 55 35:11.8 +5:32.8 48
Penalty Time 5.2 5.3 1:24.4 57.7 2:32.8

49 31 LALOVIC Srdjan BIH 8 40:43.7 +5:22.1 49
Cumulative Tim 12:45.4 +1:42.4 48 20:18.7 +3:13.9 51 27:20.0 +3:26.2 50 35:10.7 +5:08.4 49 40:43.7 +5:22.1 49
Loop Time 12:45.4 +1:42.4 48 7:33.3 +1:42.4 54 7:01.3 +1:03.9 31 7:50.7 +1:55.0 =52 5:33.0 +43.6 42
Shooting 2 42.5 +13.9 =48 2 48.8 +37.3 57 1 38.4 +16.0 57 3 33.8 +15.2 47 8 2:43.7 +1:05.2 57
Range Time 14.0 +0.7 =5 1:09.2 +20.5 57 58.5 +17.3 =56 54.6 +12.4 46 3:16.3 +38.2 35
Course Time 12:26.5 +2:21.8 50 5:29.4 +39.6 44 5:33.1 +38.9 43 5:32.8 +33.4 39 5:33.0 +43.6 42 34:34.8 +4:55.8 45
Penalty Time 4.8 54.6 29.6 1:23.3 2:52.5

50 56 RAKSTELIS Ignas LTU 6 40:46.1 +5:24.5 50
Cumulative Tim 12:54.9 +1:51.9 52 20:07.7 +3:02.9 49 27:09.8 +3:16.0 48 35:11.0 +5:08.7 50 40:46.1 +5:24.5 50
Loop Time 12:54.9 +1:51.9 52 7:12.8 +1:21.9 45 7:02.1 +1:04.7 33 8:01.2 +2:05.5 57 5:35.1 +45.7 44
Shooting 1 42.9 +14.3 51 1 40.4 +28.9 44 1 29.4 +7.0 =27 3 29.6 +11.0 32 6 2:22.5 +44.0 41
Range Time 15.0 +1.7 =19 59.3 +10.6 40 49.8 +8.6 28 51.2 +9.0 36 2:55.3 +17.2 12
Course Time 12:34.8 +2:30.1 53 5:42.7 +52.9 51 5:38.4 +44.2 48 5:45.1 +45.7 50 5:35.1 +45.7 44 35:16.1 +5:37.1 50
Penalty Time 5.1 30.7 33.8 1:24.8 2:34.6

51 35 SANDS Aidan USA 7 40:50.8 +5:29.2 51
Cumulative Tim 13:15.8 +2:12.8 55 20:29.0 +3:24.2 54 27:33.2 +3:39.4 51 35:13.3 +5:11.0 51 40:50.8 +5:29.2 51
Loop Time 13:15.8 +2:12.8 55 7:13.2 +1:22.3 47 7:04.2 +1:06.8 36 7:40.1 +1:44.4 51 5:37.5 +48.1 46
Shooting 3 36.9 +8.3 31 1 46.1 +34.6 54 1 32.6 +10.2 42 2 35.7 +17.1 =49 7 2:31.4 +52.9 47
Range Time 14.2 +0.9 =10 1:02.7 +14.0 51 53.1 +11.9 41 54.1 +11.9 43 3:04.1 +26.0 =18
Course Time 12:56.7 +2:52.0 55 5:38.3 +48.5 47 5:38.5 +44.3 49 5:44.1 +44.7 49 5:37.5 +48.1 46 35:35.1 +5:56.1 53
Penalty Time 4.9 32.2 32.6 1:01.8 2:11.6

52 57 KYKOT Zakhar UKR 6 40:53.9 +5:32.3 52
Cumulative Tim 12:34.1 +1:31.1 42 20:24.3 +3:19.5 53 28:28.8 +4:35.0 55 35:14.5 +5:12.2 52 40:53.9 +5:32.3 52
Loop Time 12:34.1 +1:31.1 42 7:50.2 +1:59.3 55 8:04.5 +2:07.1 56 6:45.7 +50.0 21 5:39.4 +50.0 49
Shooting 1 33.9 +5.3 =19 2 51.4 +39.9 58 3 32.7 +10.3 43 0 31.8 +13.2 =41 6 2:29.9 +51.4 45
Range Time 15.4 +2.1 =28 1:13.3 +24.6 58 56.1 +14.9 =51 53.5 +11.3 41 3:18.3 +40.2 37
Course Time 12:13.5 +2:08.8 47 5:37.6 +47.8 46 5:45.1 +50.9 51 5:46.8 +47.4 51 5:39.4 +50.0 49 35:02.4 +5:23.4 47
Penalty Time 5.2 59.3 1:23.2 5.4 2:33.2

53 50 WATYCHA Jan POL 4 41:34.6 +6:13.0 53
Cumulative Tim 13:27.7 +2:24.7 56 21:23.0 +4:18.2 57 28:20.8 +4:27.0 53 36:00.5 +5:58.2 55 41:34.6 +6:13.0 53
Loop Time 13:27.7 +2:24.7 56 7:55.3 +2:04.4 56 6:57.8 +1:00.4 27 7:39.7 +1:44.0 50 5:34.1 +44.7 43
Shooting 1 53.1 +24.5 60 1 58.5 +47.0 60 0 35.2 +12.8 53 2 37.6 +19.0 54 4 3:04.6 +1:26.1 60
Range Time 15.3 +2.0 =25 1:18.3 +29.6 60 57.9 +16.7 55 1:00.1 +17.9 56 3:31.6 +53.5 52
Course Time 13:07.6 +3:02.9 56 6:04.4 +1:14.6 58 5:55.0 +1:00.8 55 5:42.2 +42.8 48 5:34.1 +44.7 43 36:23.3 +6:44.3 54
Penalty Time 4.8 32.6 4.8 57.4 1:39.7

54 39 SOLOVJOVS Ernests LAT 8 41:43.1 +6:21.5 54
Cumulative Tim 12:49.3 +1:46.3 49 20:07.0 +3:02.2 48 28:00.9 +4:07.1 52 35:51.6 +5:49.3 53 41:43.1 +6:21.5 54
Loop Time 12:49.3 +1:46.3 49 7:17.7 +1:26.8 50 7:53.9 +1:56.5 55 7:50.7 +1:55.0 =52 5:51.5 +1:02.1 53
Shooting 2 44.0 +15.4 53 1 45.8 +34.3 53 3 31.8 +9.4 39 2 35.7 +17.1 =49 8 2:37.4 +58.9 53
Range Time 14.9 +1.6 =15 1:06.7 +18.0 55 53.8 +12.6 =43 57.6 +15.4 =53 3:13.0 +34.9 26
Course Time 12:29.4 +2:24.7 51 5:39.4 +49.6 48 5:34.7 +40.5 =45 5:51.3 +51.9 54 5:51.5 +1:02.1 53 35:26.3 +5:47.3 52
Penalty Time 5.0 31.5 1:25.4 1:01.7 3:03.7
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Rank Bib
Name Nat

T Result Behind RkLoop 1 Loop 2 Loop 3 Loop 4 Loop 5
Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk Time Rk

55 55 BOHACH Bohdan UKR 5 42:15.8 +6:54.2 55
Cumulative Tim 12:40.9 +1:37.9 46 20:38.6 +3:33.8 55 28:26.8 +4:33.0 54 35:54.1 +5:51.8 54 42:15.8 +6:54.2 55
Loop Time 12:40.9 +1:37.9 46 7:57.7 +2:06.8 57 7:48.2 +1:50.8 54 7:27.3 +1:31.6 44 6:21.7 +1:32.3 59
Shooting 0 30.1 +1.5 5 2 40.3 +28.8 43 2 27.6 +5.2 19 1 18.6 0.0 1 5 1:56.8 +18.3 =10
Range Time 16.0 +2.7 30 1:00.3 +11.6 =45 46.8 +5.6 16 44.5 +2.3 =4 2:47.6 +9.5 6
Course Time 12:19.6 +2:14.9 49 5:57.6 +1:07.8 55 5:59.7 +1:05.5 58 6:11.0 +1:11.6 59 6:21.7 +1:32.3 59 36:49.6 +7:10.6 56
Penalty Time 5.3 59.8 1:01.7 31.7 2:38.5

56 59 CLARKE Ethan GBR 4 42:33.1 +7:11.5 56
Cumulative Tim 13:45.2 +2:42.2 58 21:57.4 +4:52.6 58 29:00.4 +5:06.6 57 36:34.5 +6:32.2 56 42:33.1 +7:11.5 56
Loop Time 13:45.2 +2:42.2 58 8:12.2 +2:21.3 58 7:03.0 +1:05.6 34 7:34.1 +1:38.4 48 5:58.6 +1:09.2 54
Shooting 1 46.3 +17.7 57 2 48.7 +37.2 56 0 34.4 +12.0 =50 1 33.9 +15.3 48 4 2:43.5 +1:05.0 56
Range Time 15.3 +2.0 =25 1:05.4 +16.7 54 53.8 +12.6 =43 55.6 +13.4 50 3:10.1 +32.0 22
Course Time 13:24.8 +3:20.1 58 6:05.6 +1:15.8 59 6:03.4 +1:09.2 59 6:05.2 +1:05.8 58 5:58.6 +1:09.2 54 37:37.6 +7:58.6 58
Penalty Time 5.1 1:01.1 5.8 33.3 1:45.3

57 60 SHAMOV Yoan BUL 7 43:18.4 +7:56.8 57
Cumulative Tim 12:50.5 +1:47.5 50 20:19.7 +3:14.9 52 28:32.8 +4:39.0 56 36:54.6 +6:52.3 57 43:18.4 +7:56.8 57
Loop Time 12:50.5 +1:47.5 50 7:29.2 +1:38.3 51 8:13.1 +2:15.7 59 8:21.8 +2:26.1 59 6:23.8 +1:34.4 60
Shooting 0 40.3 +11.7 45 1 40.8 +29.3 =46 3 39.3 +16.9 58 3 32.5 +13.9 44 7 2:33.0 +54.5 50
Range Time 15.4 +2.1 =28 1:03.0 +14.3 52 59.1 +17.9 58 56.9 +14.7 52 3:14.4 +36.3 29
Course Time 12:29.9 +2:25.2 52 5:56.0 +1:06.2 54 5:52.4 +58.2 54 6:02.2 +1:02.8 55 6:23.8 +1:34.4 60 36:44.3 +7:05.3 55
Penalty Time 5.2 30.1 1:21.6 1:22.6 3:19.7

58 58 NOCHEV Andrey BUL 7 43:18.4 +7:56.8 58
Cumulative Tim 14:12.4 +3:09.4 59 22:52.3 +5:47.5 60 30:06.2 +6:12.4 58 36:58.6 +6:56.3 58 43:18.4 +7:56.8 58
Loop Time 14:12.4 +3:09.4 59 8:39.9 +2:49.0 60 7:13.9 +1:16.5 44 6:52.4 +56.7 24 6:19.8 +1:30.4 58
Shooting 3 43.3 +14.7 52 3 56.4 +44.9 59 1 28.0 +5.6 20 0 29.3 +10.7 29 7 2:37.1 +58.6 52
Range Time 15.1 +1.8 =21 1:14.2 +25.5 59 45.0 +3.8 =4 44.8 +2.6 6 2:59.1 +21.0 14
Course Time 13:52.1 +3:47.4 59 5:59.2 +1:09.4 57 5:56.8 +1:02.6 57 6:03.0 +1:03.6 56 6:19.8 +1:30.4 58 38:10.9 +8:31.9 59
Penalty Time 5.2 1:26.5 32.1 4.5 2:08.4

59 47 THRASHER Tristan USA 7 44:23.0 +9:01.4 59
Cumulative Tim 14:19.4 +3:16.4 60 22:34.2 +5:29.4 59 30:45.1 +6:51.3 60 38:04.0 +8:01.7 59 44:23.0 +9:01.4 59
Loop Time 14:19.4 +3:16.4 60 8:14.8 +2:23.9 59 8:10.9 +2:13.5 58 7:18.9 +1:23.2 41 6:19.0 +1:29.6 57
Shooting 3 30.8 +2.2 8 2 39.2 +27.7 41 2 27.0 +4.6 14 0 31.2 +12.6 38 7 2:08.2 +29.7 23
Range Time 14.3 +1.0 12 58.8 +10.1 39 46.4 +5.2 14 50.7 +8.5 33 2:50.2 +12.1 =7
Course Time 13:59.9 +3:55.2 60 6:15.7 +1:25.9 60 6:21.5 +1:27.3 60 6:23.1 +1:23.7 60 6:19.0 +1:29.6 57 39:19.2 +9:40.2 60
Penalty Time 5.1 1:00.2 1:02.9 5.0 2:13.4

60 51 WRONA Fabian BRA 10 45:03.4 +9:41.8 60
Cumulative Tim 13:36.1 +2:33.1 57 21:07.8 +4:03.0 56 30:25.9 +6:32.1 59 38:59.4 +8:57.1 60 45:03.4 +9:41.8 60
Loop Time 13:36.1 +2:33.1 57 7:31.7 +1:40.8 53 9:18.1 +3:20.7 60 8:33.5 +2:37.8 60 6:04.0 +1:14.6 56
Shooting 2 46.9 +18.3 58 1 41.6 +30.1 50 4 36.1 +13.7 55 3 44.4 +25.8 59 10 2:49.1 +1:10.6 58
Range Time 14.9 +1.6 =15 1:02.6 +13.9 50 58.5 +17.3 =56 59.9 +17.7 55 3:15.9 +37.8 32
Course Time 13:16.1 +3:11.4 57 5:57.9 +1:08.1 56 5:55.8 +1:01.6 56 6:04.9 +1:05.5 57 6:04.0 +1:14.6 56 37:18.7 +7:39.7 57
Penalty Time 5.1 31.1 2:23.8 1:28.7 4:28.9

JURY DECISIONS
Time adjustment

38 ERMOLOV Georgii AUT +30.0 ECR 11.3.1.c

LEGEND
= Equal sign indicates that two or 

more competitors share the same 
rank

ECR Event and Competition Rules Rk Rank T Total penalties
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